
97,374 

TotalHealthFirstColorado 
expenditure 

ofthesememberswere 
AffordableCareAct(ACA) 
ExpansionAdults& Parents 

AveragenumberofChild 
HealthPlanPlus(CHP+) 
membersenrolledper 

month 

$942,213,494 

16.86% 

37,150 

Enrollmentandexpendituredataisfrom ColoradoInterchangeforFiscalYear2024(7/1/23-6/30/24). 
Countypopulationdataisfrom ColoradoDepartmentofLocalAffairshttps://demography.dola.colorado.gov/ 
MembercountsmaybehiddentoprotectPersonalHealthInformation(PHI). 
*CapitationpaymentsarenotincludedintheClaim Typesexpenditurebreakout. 
HealthFirstColoradoexpendituresdonotincludeCHP+,supplementalpayments,ordrugrebates. 

Health FirstColorado Claim Types* 

AveragenumberofHealth 
FirstColoradomembers 
enrolledpermonth 

37,150 
ExpansionAdults 

27,962 
Non-ExpansionAdults 32,262 

Children 

Health FirstColorado Population 

LongTerm Care 

PharmacyClaims 

ProfessionalClaims 

InpatientClaims 

AncillaryServices 

OutpatientClaims 

$340,666,882 

$141,592,152 

$112,108,665 

$85,616,314 

$78,786,929 

$47,219,482 

Jefferson County FactSheet 
FiscalYear2024 

ofthecountypopulationis 
enrolledinHealthFirst 

Colorado 

4,054 

https://demography.dola.colorado.gov/

